Filter regulators PCRP
TOC Bookmark
Filter regulators PCRP
Peripherals overview
Type codes
Data sheet
General technical data
Materials
Dimensions
Ordering data
Accessories
Mounting bracket PAMP
Filter cartridges PFEP
Pressure gauge PAGN
2 d Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/... Subject to change – 2019/11
Filter regulators PCRP
Peripherals overview and type codes
Peripherals overview
1
2
ß
Mounting components and accessories
a Page/Internet
[1] Mounting bracket
PAMP
7
[2] Pressure gauge
PAGN
8
– Filter cartridge
PFEP
7
Type codes
NEW
Peripherals overview
Type codes
001 Series
PCRP Filter regulator
002 Size
64 64
003 Pneumatic connection
G14 G1/4
G12 G1/2
N14 1/4 NPT
N12 1/2 NPT
004 Pressure regulation range
7 Up to 7 bar
12 Up to 12 bar
005 Filter version
C 5 μm
E 40 μm
006 Bowl type
R1 Stainless steel
007 Condensate drain
M Manual
008 Temperature range
T18 -20 ... +80°C
T19 -60 ... +80°C
32019/11 – Subject to change d Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Filter regulators PCRP
Data sheet
Function -M-	 Flow rate 1920 ... 4115 l/min
-Q-	 Temperature range
–60 ... +80 °C
-L-	 Operating pressure
1 ... 20 bar
Conforms to standard:
NACE MR0175/ISO 15156 (housing
and bowl)
•	 Space-saving design with filter and
regulator in a single unit
•	 Good particle separation and high
flow rate
•	 Good regulation characteristics with
minimal hysteresis
•	 Robust housing for the specific re-
quirements of process automation
•	 Suitable for use outdoors and at
temperatures down to –60 °C
•	 Resistant to UV radiation and
corrosive environments
•	 Two pressure regulation ranges:
0.5°... 7 bar and 0.5 ... 12 bar
•	 Two pressure gauge connections for
flexible installation
•	 The set values are secured by an
adjusting screw with lock
•	 New filter cartridges a 7
General technical data
Size 64
Pneumatic port 1, 2 G1/4 G1/2 1/4 NPT 1/2 NPT
Design Filter regulator without pressure gauge
Conforms to standard NACE MR0175/ISO 15156 (housing and bowl)
Controller function With primary pressure compensation, with secondary venting
Type of mounting Via mounting kit
In-line installation
Mounting position Vertical ±5°
Grade of filtration [μm] 40
5
Air quality class at the output Compressed air to ISO 8573-1:2010 [6:4:4] (grade of filtration 5 μm)
Compressed air to ISO 8573-1:2010 [7:4:4] (grade of filtration 40 μm)
Inert gases
Condensate drain Manually rotating
Actuator lock Adjusting screw with lock
Pressure regulation range [bar] 0.5 ... 7 (7.25 ... 101.5 psi/0.05 ... 0.7 MPa)
0.5 ... 12 (7.25 ... 174 psi/0.05 ... 1.2 MPa)